



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10112/2025**

RASHID ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pranshu Pathak, Advocate.**

versus

I.J.S. ELECTRONICS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yeeshu Jain (ASC), Mr. Aveeraj
Sharma, Ms. Priya Shukla and Mr.
Sumit Kumar, Advocates for R-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

CM APPL. 42133/2025

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10112/2025

On petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 29.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 17, 2025

ga