



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10112/2025 & CM APPL. 42132/2025**

RASHID ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranshu Pathak, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

I.J.S. ELECTRONICS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashwat Singh Gaur, Adv. for R-
1 to 3.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi & Ms. Vishruti Pandey, Adv.
for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file response.
As a last and final opportunity, let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. In case the same is not filed, the opportunity shall be closed.
4. List on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/nk/ah